High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 1 / 8ⓒ2021
Main characteristics:
• Self-Healing Metallized Polypropylene Film
• Tape wrap and Epoxy fill Case
• Epoxy filling
Main applications:
• High voltage, Medium pulse applications
• Energy conversion and control in power semiconductor citcuits
• SMPS, Motor speed controls
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 2 / 8ⓒ2021
DC Voltage range 2000~50000 V
Capacitance range Up to 8 μF
Capacitance tolerance (at +25°C) standard: ±10% on request ± 5, 3%
equivalent Series resistance < 4.5 mΩ
Maximum Voltage rate of rise(dV/dT) ≤ 1000 V/μs
Terminals M6
Voltage test rated voltage  x  1.5 times for 10 secs
Working & storage temperature –55 / +85 °C
cylindrical case and Filling Epoxy filling
protective mechanism  Self healing
Life expectancy 100,000 hours typ
M6 screw terminals Max 6 Nm
Dissipation Factor DF VALUE ≤ 1%, MEASURED AT 25 ±5°C 1kHz
Ordering Information
All of specifications Subject to change without prenotice.
VX9 - 00K - 000000 - 000 - □
PRODUCTS NAME
RATED VOLTAGE capacitance
TOlerance
(3)DIA    (3)LENGTHX
std. cUstom
K J H
10% 5% 3%
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 3 / 8ⓒ2021
DIMENSION[mm]
L ± 3
T-T ± 1.5 D ± 3
2 - M6 TAP
DEPTH 12
Ø 20 ± 0.2
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 4 / 8ⓒ2021
2000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage at
+85℃ Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Termi-
nal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V
-peak(1) μF D L t-t I-peak(2)
[A]
2000 2800 1.2 50 82.5 92.5 M6 132 VX9-02K-050082-125-K
2000 2800 1.5 54 82.5 92.5 M6 165 VX9-02K-054082-155-K
2000 2800 2 61 82.5 92.5 M6 220 VX9-02K-061082-205-K
2000 2800 2.2 64 82.5 92.5 M6 242 VX9-02K-064082-225-K
2000 2800 2.5 68 82.5 92.5 M6 275 VX9-02K-068082-255-K
2000 2800 3 73 82.5 92.5 M6 330 VX9-02K-073082-305-K
2000 2800 3.3 76 82.5 92.5 M6 363 VX9-02K-076082-335-K
2000 2800 3.5 78 82.5 92.5 M6 385 VX9-02K-078082-355-K
2000 2800 3.7 80 82.5 92.5 M6 407 VX9-02K-080082-375-K
2000 2800 4 83 82.5 92.5 M6 440 VX9-02K-083082-405-K
2000 2800 4.5 88 82.5 92.5 M6 495 VX9-02K-088082-455-K
2000 2800 5 92 82.5 92.5 M6 550 VX9-02K-092082-505-K
2000 2800 6 100 82.5 92.5 M6 660 VX9-02K-100082-605-K
2000 2800 7 108 82.5 92.5 M6 770 VX9-02K-108082-705-K
2000 2800 8 115 82.5 92.5 M6 880 VX9-02K-115082-805-K
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) measured at1kHz ±20Hz at 25°C
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 5 / 8ⓒ2021
4000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage at
+85℃ Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Termi-
nal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V
-peak(1) μF D L t-t I-peak(2)
[A]
4000 5600 0.47 53 82.5 92.5 M6 103.4 VX9-04K-053082-474-K
4000 5600 0.68 62 82.5 92.5 M6 149.6 VX9-04K-062082-684-K
4000 5600 1 74 82.5 92.5 M6 220 VX9-04K-074082-105-K
4000 5600 1.2 81 82.5 92.5 M6 264 VX9-04K-081082-125-K
4000 5600 1.5 89 82.5 92.5 M6 330 VX9-04K-089082-155-K
4000 5600 2 102 82.5 92.5 M6 440 VX9-04K-102082-205-K
4000 5600 2.2 107 82.5 92.5 M6 484 VX9-04K-107082-225-K
4000 5600 2.5 114 82.5 92.5 M6 550 VX9-04K-114082-255-K
6000VDC, Rated Voltage
6000 8500 0.33 54 102.5 112.5 M6 57.75 VX9-06K-054102-334-K
6000 8500 0.47 63 102.5 112.5 M6 82.25 VX9-06K-063102-474-K
6000 8500 0.68 74 102.5 112.5 M6 119 VX9-06K-074102-684-K
6000 8500 1 88 102.5 112.5 M6 175 VX9-06K-088102-105-K
6000 8500 1.2 96 102.5 112.5 M6 210 VX9-06K-096102-125-K
6000 8500 1.5 108 102.5 112.5 M6 262.5 VX9-06K-108102-155-K
6000 8500 2 123 102.5 112.5 M6 350 VX9-06K-123102-205-K
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) measured at1kHz ±20Hz at 25°C
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 6 / 8ⓒ2021
8000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage at
+85℃ Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Termi-
nal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V
-peak(1) μF D L t-t I-peak(2)
[A]
8000 12000 0.15 49 109.5 119.5 M6 33 VX9-08K-049109-154-K
8000 12000 0.22 57 109.5 119.5 M6 48.4 VX9-08K-057109-224-K
8000 12000 0.33 68 109.5 119.5 M6 72.6 VX9-08K-068109-334-K
8000 12000 0.47 80 109.5 119.5 M6 103.4 VX9-08K-080109-474-K
8000 12000 0.68 95 109.5 119.5 M6 149.6 VX9-08K-095109-684-K
8000 12000 1 114 109.5 119.5 M6 220 VX9-08K-114109-105-K
10000VDC, Rated Voltage
10000 14000 0.1 51 109.5 119.5 M6 30 VX9-10K-051109-104-K
10000 14000 0.15 60 109.5 119.5 M6 45 VX9-10K-060109-154-K
10000 14000 0.22 71 109.5 119.5 M6 66 VX9-10K-071109-224-K
10000 14000 0.33 88 109.5 119.5 M6 99 VX9-10K-088109-334-K
10000 14000 0.47 101 109.5 119.5 M6 141 VX9-10K-101109-474-K
10000 14000 0.68 121 109.5 119.5 M6 204 VX9-50K-118192-223-K
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) measured at1kHz ±20Hz at 25°C
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 7 / 8ⓒ2021
16000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage at
+85℃ Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Termi-
nal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V
-peak(1) μF D L t-t I-peak(2)
[A]
16000 22000 0.033 52 137.5 147.5 M6 16.5 VX9-16K-052137-333-K
16000 22000 0.047 61 137.5 147.5 M6 23.5 VX9-16K-061137-473-K
16000 22000 0.068 71 137.5 147.5 M6 34 VX9-16K-071137-683-K
16000 22000 0.1 85 137.5 147.5 M6 50 VX9-16K-085137-104-K
16000 22000 0.15 102 137.5 147.5 M6 75 VX9-16K-102137-154-K
16000 22000 0.22 122 137.5 147.5 M6 110 VX9-16K-122137-224-K
20000VDC, Rated Voltage
20000 28000 0.022 52 137.5 147.5 M6 13.2 VX9-20K-052137-223-K
20000 28000 0.033 61 137.5 147.5 M6 19.8 VX9-20K-061137-333-K
20000 28000 0.047 71 137.5 147.5 M6 28.2 VX9-20K-071137-473-K
20000 28000 0.068 84 137.5 147.5 M6 40.8 VX9-20K-084137-683-K
20000 28000 0.1 100 137.5 147.5 M6 60 VX9-20K-100137-104-K
20000 28000 0.15 121 137.5 147.5 M6 90 VX9-20K-121137-154-K
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) measured at1kHz ±20Hz at 25°C
High Voltage Metallized Polypropylene tape wrap and
epoxy fill case
Custom Design available.
VX9 HIGH VOLTAGE dc FILM CAPACITORS
voice  : +82-31-429-6379
fax :  +82-31-429-9127
e-mail : info@3RLab.com
UPDATE : 2021-10-14
    #303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice +82-31-429-6379  fax +82-31-429-9127
3RLab,Inc.
Page 8 / 8ⓒ2021
30000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage at
+85℃ Cap(3) Dimensions
[mm] Termi-
nal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V
-peak(1) μF D L t-t I-peak(2)
[A]
30000 42000 0.01 49 174.5 184.5 M6 7 VX9-30K-049174-103-K
30000 42000 0.015 58 174.5 184.5 M6 10.5 VX9-30K-058174-153-K
30000 42000 0.022 68 174.5 184.5 M6 15.4 VX9-30K-068174-223-K
30000 42000 0.033 80 174.5 184.5 M6 23.1 VX9-30K-080174-333-K
30000 42000 0.047 94 174.5 184.5 M6 32.9 VX9-30K-094174-473-K
30000 42000 0.068 113 174.5 184.5 M6 47.6 VX9-30K-113174-683-K
50000VDC, Rated Voltage
50000 65000 0.0047 59 192.5 202.5 M6 3.8 VX9-50K-059192-472-K
50000 65000 0.0068 69 192.5 202.5 M6 5.4 VX9-50K-069192-682-K
50000 65000 0.01 82 192.5 202.5 M6 8.0 VX9-50K-082192-103-K
50000 65000 0.015 98 192.5 202.5 M6 12.0 VX9-50K-098192-153-K
50000 65000 0.022 118 192.5 202.5 M6 17.6 VX9-50K-118043-223-K
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) measured at1kHz ±20Hz at 25°C
ALL INFORMATION ON THIS FILE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT pre-NOTICE.